

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF JNU (AAJ) (Established in 2012 under the Statute 34 (i) of JNU Act 1966) AAJ Office: Room No. 101, Convention Centre, JNU New Delhi-110067, INDIA Website: http://www.jnu.ac.in/AAJ E-mail: alumnus@mail.jnu.ac.in Tel. No: +91-11-26738847, 8847

Ref.: AAJ-EC Election 2017-19

Dated: 02.02.2017

Notification

The AAJ Executive Committee in its meeting held on 2nd February 2017 formed a Three Member Election Committee to conduct AAJ Executive Committee (EC) Election 2017 to constitute the new **AAJ Executive Committee for 2017-19**. The Convenor and Members of the Election Committee are as follows:

1. Prof. Anisur Rahman, Convenor

2. Prof. Rakesh K. Tyagi, Member

3. Dr. Niranjan Chakraborty, Member

In the same Meeting the charge was handed over to the Election Committee and Election Committee was requested to conduct the election as per the AAJ Constitution and AAJ Election guidelines. All members of the AAJ are requested to co-operate with the Election Committee.

Prof. Devendra K. Choubey President, AAJ

Copy to:

- 1. All Members of Election Committee
- 2. AAJ Patron and VC, JNU
- 3. Chief Advisor, Alumni Affairs
- 4. Registrar, JNU
- 5. Sr. Security Officer, JNU
- 6. Office Copy (Election File & Association File).

*The text is computer generated, therefore, no signature is required.



जे एन यू एल्युमनी एसोसिएशन ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF JNU (AAJ)

(Established in 2012 under the Statute 34 (i) of JNU Act 1966) **AAJ Office**: Room No. 101, Convention Centre, JNU New Delhi-110067, INDIA Email: <u>aajjnu2012@gmail.com</u> and <u>alumnus@mail.jnu.ac.in</u> **Tel.: +91 11 26738847 website**: www.jnu.ac.in//AAJ

Ref. No. Election/Nominations/2017-19

Dated: 4 February, 2017

SCHEDULE & GUIDELINCES FOR AAJ-EC ELECTION: 2017-19

Nominations are invited from eligible Members of Alumni Association of JNU (AAJ) for AAJ-EC for the following posts:

1.	President	:	One post
2	Vice President	:	One post
3.	General Secretary	:	One post
4.	Joint Secretary	:	One post
5.	Treasurer	:	One post
6.	EC Members	:	Six post

No.	Activities related to election	Date	Time
1.	Display of eligible voter list on the AAJ Notice Board and online	9 February 2017	3: 00 p.m.
2.	Nomination to be received by the Alumni Office	10 Feb. 4.00 pm onwards to 13 Feb. 2017 upto 5 pm	-
3.	Scrutiny of Nominations	14 February 2017	3: 00 p.m.
4.	Display of eligible candidates name	14 February 2017	4: 00 p.m.
5.	Withdrawal of nominations	16 February 2017	upto 4: 00 p.m.
6.	Announcement of final list of candidates	16 February 2017	3: 00 p.m.
7.	Polling in the JNU Convention Centre	5 March 2017	10: 00 a.m. to 4: 00 p.m.
8.	Counting of votes to begin from	The candidates or their nominees may be present at the authorized place for counting	5: 00 p.m. onwards 5 March 2017

- 1. Only registered members of AAJ as per Clause 5 of the Constitution are eligible to vote.
- 2. Only registered AAJ Members are eligible to contest for any post to AAJ-EC.
- 3. Non-members cannot cast, propose or second for any post. They cannot contest the elections. Their names will not be included in the voters list.
- 4. Nomination forms can be collected from the Alumni office/AAJ JNU Website from 10 Feb. 2017 2:00 p.m. onwards. The voters list will be available with the AAJ office and AAJ JNU website.
- 5. An AAJ member is allowed to contest for one post only from the six categories indicated above.
- 6. All the eligible candidates may be provided with a hard/soft copy of the AAJ registered members list composing the eligible voters along with their contact details (postal address/e-mail/tel. no. etc) by the Election Commission.
- If any discrepancies found in the Voter List shall be intimated to the AAJ Office on or before 12th February 2017 (during Office Hours)

(Prof. Anisur Rahman) For AAJ Election Commission

Copy to: All members of AAJ-EC Members/Chief Advisor, Alumni Affairs/JNUPS to JNU VC/Rector/Registrar/Sr. Security Officer for information only/Office Copy (Alumni office)/Director CIS, JNU with a request to circulate the above information to all JNU faculty/PRO, JNU.